
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

03207291 

Downtree Consultants Limited formerly Upgrove Properties (Finland) Limited 

!/We 
John Edmund Paylor 

6 Snow Hill 

London 

EC1A 2AY 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 26 March 2015 

son Lf Y-— Date 26 March 2015 

Guardian Business Recovery 

6 Snow Hill 
London 

EC1A 2AY 

Raf IPNOWIIHPISN/ S 

Insolven 

For Official Use 

{! ‘nn 
31/03/2015 #399 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 18 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Downtree Consultants Limited formerly Upgrove Properties (Finland) Limited 

on the 26 March 2015 the date of the vesolution tay windi ny 0 P 7 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this tement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lp (A ASPIAIK ats 

Signed 

Dated SEO SLO / 5 
co 

~
 



Downtree Consultants Limited formerly Upgrove Properties (Finland) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Freehold Land & Property 2,017,500 00 4,750,000 00 

Nationwide Building Society (1,824,583 00) 

Deficiency c/d (74,583 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

Signature 



Downtree Consultants Limited formerly Upgrove Properties (Finland) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 74,583 00 

74,583 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (74,583 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Upgrove plc - Parent Co 13,080 00 

13,080 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (13,080 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 74,583 00 

(87,663 00) 

200 
2 00 

Estimated total defyciency/surplus as regards me rs (87,665 00) 

Signature m om LOY Go) 


